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Card Party Date Chairperson Contact Their Phone 
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Grace Pizzo (734)379-9491

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Grace Pizzo (734)379-9491
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Grace Pizzo (734)379-9491 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Sue Byrd (734)258-2822
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Sue Byrd (734)258-2822
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Sue Byrd (734)258-2822
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Paula Rice (734)748-0998

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Paula Rice (734)748-0998
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Paula Rice (734)748-0998

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Julie Bademian (313)388-2264
Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Julie Bademian (313)388-2264
Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Julie Bademian (313)388-2264

Knights of Columbus Hall 
 3530 Biddle Avenue, Wyandotte, MI 48192 

Card, Games, and Social Conversation 
Time: 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Club Members and their guests are welcome.  
Wear these colors/clothing to the monthly Card Party 

 

Jan. 7 White/Snow May 6 Crazy Kent. Derby Sept. 2 Crazy Day 
Feb. 4 Red or Hearts June 3  Purple or Flower Oct. 7 Orang or Halloween
Mar. 4 Green/St. Pats July 1 Red/White/Blue Nov. 4 Brown/Thanksgivng
Apr. 1 Clothes Backward Aug. 5 Pink Clothes Dec. 2 Xmas theme 

Snacks, Soft Beverage & Coffee Provided 
Bring your own Board and Card Games 

Cash Bar Available 
For further information, contact the Party Chairperson 

Card Parties are always on the first Tuesday of every month at the K of C in Wyandotte, Cost $2.00 The Social 
Committee will be doing something different this year for the monthly card parties. Menu will vary each month at the 
chairperson’s discretion and budget. We will still ask our attendees/guests to wear the scheduled themed attire each 
month, but instead of one person getting a gift card, everyone who participates in the monthly theme will receive a gift.  
Gifts will range from $1-$10 in value and will vary each month based on the chairperson’s preference and budget.  To 
receive the gift, you MUST be at the card party and wear the theme for that month. 

 
 


